## **Lake Elsinore & San Jacinto Watersheds Authority**



City of Lake Elsinore • City of Canyon Lake • County of Riverside Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District • Santa Ana Watershed Project Authority

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2024 – 4:00 P.M. REGULAR LESJWA BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

## **Declaration of Posting**

I, Zyanya Ramirez, Clerk of the Board to the Lake Elsinore & San Jacinto Watersheds Authority, declare that on Thursday, May 16, 2024, a copy of this Notice of Cancellation has been uploaded to the LESJWA website at <a href="https://www.mywatersheds.com">www.mywatersheds.com</a> and posted at the SAWPA office, 11615 Sterling Avenue, Riverside, CA 92503.

, ,		-	
/2/	Zvany	a Ram	1re7

## 2024 - LESJWA Board of Directors Regular Meetings

Third Thursday of Every Other Month (February, April, June, August, October, December)
(Note: All meetings begin at 4:00 p.m., unless otherwise noticed, and are held at Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District, 31315 Chaney Street, Lake Elsinore, CA 92531)

February		April	
2/15/24	Regular Board Meeting	4/18/24	Regular Board Meeting [cancelled]
June		August	
6/20/24	Regular Board Meeting [cancelled]	8/15/24	Regular Board Meeting
October		December	
10/17/24	Regular Board Meeting	12/19/24	Regular Board Meeting